

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	08.05.2025		<p>C-528 No. 501 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Arun Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Deepak Bisht, learned D.A.G. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. M. C. Pant, learned counsel for the respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the parties seek adjournment.</p> <p>5. Allowed.</p> <p>6. List this matter on 15.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 08.05.2025</p> <p>Akash</p>